F-3542 1 of 8
715789006 2-6776
715789016 2-6969
LOADER MOUNTING KIT
NEW HOLLAND 7309
SMC 2491
NEW HOLLAND TRACTORS
ASSEMBLY MANUAL

housing with 5/8-11 x 1-3/4 cap screws (19) and 5/8
lock nuts (20).
NOTE: Tighten and torque hardware to
specifications found on torque chart on page 7.
MODEL 2WD FWA VERTICAL EXHAUST SOFT CAB
3415 x x x
2120 SN UV32236
AND HIGHER
x x x
2 of 8 F-3542
2-6776 715789006
2-6969 715789016
1-30-01
PARTS LIST - MOUNTING KIT
ITEM SMC NO. CNH NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 43610 SML43610 BRACKET, Front Mounting 1
2 48455-2 SML484552 BRACKET, Midmounting, Right 1
3 48455-1 SML484551 BRACKET, Midmounting, Left 1
4 43309 SML4339 YOKE Assembly with Decals 1
5 6090-111 SML6090111 SCREW, Cap, Metric, 14mm - 1.5mm x 55mm 10
6 6090-14 120090 SCREW, Cap, Metric, 16mm - 2mm x 50mm 8
7 43124 SML43124 SPACER, Flat 1
8 6075-4 PL FITTING, Grease, 1/4-28, Straight 4
9 43129 SML43129 CYLINDER, Lift, (Code JX) 2-3/8 2
10 G180181 9706716 SCREW, Cap, 1/2-13 x 2 6
11 G271773 9706701 SCREW, Cap, 3/4-10 x 2-1/2 4
12 G9414076 9626598 NUT, Lock, 3/4-10 4
13 G9414074 9636698 NUT, Lock, 1/2-13 6
14 G120898 280248 WASHER, Lock, 9/16 10
15 G121574 84057 WASHER, Lock, 5/8 8
16 39240 SML39240 DECAL, �WARNING, Do Not Use For Towing� 2
17 48929-1 SML489291 SUBFRAME Assembly, Left (not shown) 1
18 48929-2 SML489292 SUBFRAME Assembly, Right 1
19 G271548 9627896 SCREW, Cap, 5/8-11 x 1-3/4 8
20 G9414075 19670 NUT, Lock, 5/8-11 8
F-3542 3 of 8
715789006 2-6776